
NOTTS CENTRE RALLY PROGRAM 2024

RALLY START FINISH DAY DAY VENUE EVENT/INFORMATION

1 19/01/2024 21/01/2024 Friday Sunday Sherwood Forest Caravan Park
Free & Easy - Commercial Site with EHU & Hard standing

2 09/02/2024 11/02/2024 Friday Sunday Winthorpe Valentines

3 08/03/2024 10/03/2024 Friday Sunday Collingham Mothers Day / Pub Quiz Weekend

4 29/03/2024 01/04/2024 Friday Monday Chatsworth - Derbys invite Easter BH

5 29/03/2024 02/04/2024 Friday Tuesday Whitby Easter BH

6 12/04/2024 14/04/2024 Friday Sunday Normanton on Soar Village Hall Casino Night

7 19/04/2024 21/04/2024 Friday Sunday North Muskham Motown & Soul Weekend

8 03/05/2024 06/05/2024 Friday Monday Lyndon Top May Day BH - On Your Bike

9 17/05/2024 19/05/2024 Friday Sunday Thoresby Spirit of Wartime Sherwood

10 24/05/2024 27/05/2024 Friday Monday York - Derwent Arms Whit BH - Free & Easy

11 24/05/2024 28/05/2024 Friday Tuesday Clubfest - Weston Park CAMC Clubfest

12 31/05/2024 02/06/2024 Friday Sunday Car Colston Pub & Skittles

13 07/06/2024 09/06/2024 Friday Sunday Shelt Hill Oompah Band Bavarian Bierkellar Evening

14 14/06/2024 16/06/2024 Friday Sunday Patchings Farm Golf Competition/Pirate Golf. Art Centre & Café.

15 28/06/2024 30/06/2024 Friday Sunday Orchard Hill Farm Free & Easy. Quiet rural site, nice walks & nearby pub

16 11/07/2024 15/07/2024 Thursday Monday Woodhall Spa (new venue)
Summer Festival on The Fen - Plus 40's weekend in 

Woodhall Spa. 

17 19/07/2024 21/07/2024 Friday Sunday Newstead Abbey Lord Byrons ancestral home. Inc. admission to grounds

18 22/08/2024 26/08/2024 Thursday Monday Skegness August BH

19
30/08/2024 01/09/2024 Friday Sunday Hayes Farm, Newstead

Games Weekend - Fishing available, nearby Country Park 

& mini pub.

20 06/09/2024 08/09/2024 Friday Sunday Shelt Hill Inter Centres Fishing & Nominations

21 20/09/2024 22/09/2024 Friday Sunday North Muskham AGM

22 04/10/2024 06/10/2024 Friday Sunday Osberton Horse trials - Free & Easy

23 11/10/2024 13/10/2024 Friday Sunday Four  Lane Ends, Matlock Matlock Illuminations

24 18/10/2024 20/10/2024 Friday Sunday North Muskham Hall on site - TBC

25 25/10/2024 27/10/2024 Friday Sunday Winthorpe Halloween

26 01/11/2024 03/11/2024 Friday Sunday Darley Moor, Bonfire Derbyshire invite

27 15/11/2024 17/11/2024 Friday Sunday Collingham Photo Competition

28 06/12/2024 08/12/2024 Friday Sunday Dunham Christmas Social & Children's Party

29/12/2024 01/01/2025 TBC - New Year? TBC


